CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Supplies to be used by City Government of Calapan as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: NEW ISLAND ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2007-0715101446415023

QTY.	UNIT OF				
S,11.	ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	pack	Refill for mechanical pencil, 0.5	70.50		
1	pack	Refill for mechanical pencil, 0.7	79.50	79.50	
1	рс	Refill for Parker Rolerball, m, 0.7	84.50	84.50	
2	bxs	Rubberband, miki size, big box (Arrow)	329.50	329.50	
2	bxs	Rubberband, regular size, big box(Everlasting)	324.50	649.00	
3	pcs	Ruler, 12", plastic (Orion)	319.50	639.00	
19	pcs	Scissors, stainless, hd	34.50	103.50	
5	bxs	Sign pen, 1.0, super smooth gel ink, blue	179.50	3,410.50	
2	bxs	Sign pen, 0.3, microfine, black	1,375.00	6,875.00	
1	box	Sign pen, 0.3, microfine, blue	1,140.00	2,280.00	
1	box	Sign pen, 0.5, fine tip, blue	1,495.00	1,495.00	
12	bxs	Sign pen, gel pen, 0.5, black (Mygel)	965.00	965.00	
12	bxs	Signpen, gel ink, 0.5, blue (Mygel)	418.00	5,016.00	
1	box	Sign pen, 0.5, sky blue (Mygel)	418.00	5,016.00	
2	bxs	Sign pen, 0.5, violet (Mygel)	418.00	418.00	
3	packs	Specialty board, blue, 10's, short	418.00	836.00	
2	packs	Specialty board, blue, 10's, snort	54.00	162.00	
2	packs	Specialty board, pale cream, 10's, long	64.00	128.00	
48	packs	Specialty board, 190com white 190com	64.00	128.00	
33	packs	Specialty board, 180gsm, white, 10's, long Specialty board, white, 10's, short	64.00	3,072.00	
2	btls	Stamp pad ink, small	54.00	1,782.00	
2	btls		79.50	159.00	
3	pcs	Stamp pad ink, violet, big	294.50	589.00	
69	bxs	Stamp pad, 4x6	149.50	448.50	
8	bxs	Staple wire, #35 (Max)	64.50	4,450.50	
16	pcs	Staples with built in research (14)	299.00	2,392.00	
5		Stapler with built-in remover (Max)	549.00	8,784.00	
1		Sticker paper, 8.5 x 11	54.00	270.00	
5	pack	Sticker paper, matte, A4, 10's	64.00	64.00	
4	kls	Sugar, muscovado	269.50	1,347.50	
5		Tape dispenser, big (Prince)	149.50	598.00	
50		Tape, double-sided, 1/2" (Croco)	37.00	185.00	
50	rolls	Tape, double-sided, 1" (Croco)	49.50	2,475.00	
		Sub-total 4		55,231.00	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this OCT 1 2 2023 \sim in the City of Calapan.

Engr. MOSS L SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member Planning Officer III
BAC Member

JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL

Legal Assistant I BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L ACEDERA
City Engineer
BAC Chairperson

Lity Mayor
End User